Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV *******

No.Per(A-IV)-F(11)-2/94-II(Part), Dated Shimla-171002, the 6th February, 2020.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in pursuance of the decision as contained in this Department's Notification of even number dated 13th November, 1998, is pleased to re-designate Shri Vivek Chandel, HPAS (2004), Additional District Magistrate(Development)-cum-Project Director (DRDA), Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh, as Additional Deputy Commissioner (Development)-cum-Project Director (DRDA), Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh, on completion of prescribed service in the Himachal Pradesh Administrative Service, with immediate effect.

By Order

R.D. Dhiman Additional Chief Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above,

Dated Shimla-171 002, the

6th February, 2020.

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Pr. Resident Commissioner, to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, 27-Sikandra Road, Himachal Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners in H.P.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner, Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.
- Shri Vivek Chandel, HPAS, Additional District Magistrate(Development)-cum-Project Director (DRDA), Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-171002.

9. Personal file of the Officer/Guard file/Spare copies.

(Amarjéet Śingh) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Ph. No. 0177-2622132

Email Id: persbr4-hp@nic.in
